



15th November, 2024

**To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001**

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the copy of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 which are published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Makkal Kural (Tamil Newspaper) are attached herewith for your reference.

You are requested to take the above information on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Sayaji Hotels Limited

**Ankur Bindal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encl.: A/a

SAYAJI HOTELS LTD. CORPORATE OFFICE

Address: H/1 Scheme No. 54, Vijay Nagar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India, 452010

Phone No. +0731-4750000 | **E-mail:** cs@sayajigroup.com

Regd. Office: F1 C3 Sivavel Apartment 2 Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai, (TN)-600117

CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332 | **Phone No.:** 044-29871174 | www.sayajihotels.com

SAYAJI HOTELS (PUNE) LIMITED

CIN: L55204TN2018PLC122599

Regd. Office : F1, C3 Sivavel Apartment, 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Keelakattalai, Kanchipuram, Tambaram, Chennai, TN 600117 IN | Tel. No. : 044-29871174 | Email Id : cs@shjplpune.com | Website : www.shjplpune.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Restated)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Restated)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Restated)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Restated)
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	1,861.97	1,584.40	3,583.27	3,226.61	1,852.85	1,584.40	3,573.48	3,266.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	573.65	433.69	1,091.70	936.04	564.23	433.69	1,081.17	936.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	573.65	433.69	1,091.70	936.04	564.23	433.69	1,081.17	936.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	426.05	324.24	799.22	705.92	419.08	324.24	784.35	705.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	421.08	323.57	792.85	705.25	414.11	323.57	777.98	705.25
6	Equity Share Capital	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	13.98	10.64	26.23	23.17	13.76	10.64	25.75	23.17
	Diluted :	13.98	10.64	26.23	23.17	13.76	10.64	25.75	23.17

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Half Year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.shjplpune.com).

By the Order of the Board
For Sayaji Hotels (Pune) Limited
Sd/-
Abhay Chintaman Chaudhari
Chairman

Place : Indore, Date : 14.11.2024



BRAINBEES SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(formerly known as Brainbees Solutions Private Limited)

CIN: L51100PN2010PLC136340

Registered Office: Rajashree Business Park, Survey No. 338, Next to Sohrahb Hall, Tadiwala Road, Pune-411 001, Maharashtra, India

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF BRAINBEES SOLUTIONS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	19,049.17	16,520.73	15,068.80	35,569.90	29,138.13	64,808.56
2	Profit before finance costs, depreciation, amortisation, exceptional items and tax expense	879.71	759.65	152.31	1,639.36	194.40	1,647.16
3	Loss before exceptional items and tax expense	(505.34)	(575.01)	(1,120.94)	(1,080.35)	(2,270.97)	(3,215.20)
4	Loss before tax	(515.54)	(697.65)	(1,120.94)	(1,213.19)	(2,270.97)	(3,215.20)
5	Loss for the quarter/year	(628.54)	(756.86)	(1,194.05)	(1,385.40)	(2,298.31)	(3,215.07)
6	Total other comprehensive income/(loss)	(4.55)	6.86	0.08	2.31	(10.59)	(6.60)
7	Total comprehensive loss for the quarter/year	(633.09)	(750.00)	(1,193.97)	(1,383.09)	(2,308.90)	(3,221.67)
8	Paid-up Share Capital (including Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares) (Face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid-up)	957.42	885.08	885.08	957.42	885.08	885.08
9	Other Equity*						30,822.28
10	Earning per equity share (face value of INR 2 each) (not annualised)						
	Basic earning per share (INR)	(1.09)	(1.28)	(2.28)	(2.36)	(4.31)	(6.20)
	Diluted earning per share (INR)	(1.09)	(1.28)	(2.28)	(2.36)	(4.31)	(6.20)

*Excludes non-controlling interests

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of Brainbees Solutions Limited ("Brainbees" or the "Company") at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024 and have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors of the Company.
- The Company was not mandatorily required to prepare and publish quarterly results up to the quarter ended March 31, 2024. Accordingly the figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were not subjected to limited review by statutory auditors of the Company.
- Financial results of Brainbees Solutions Limited (Standalone)

(Rs. in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	5,963.45	5,478.75	5,038.27	11,442.20	9,876.72	21,632.10
Profit/(Loss) before tax	67.26	(1.68)	(336.97)	65.58	(645.76)	(834.06)
Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	68.97	2.37	(336.97)	71.34	(567.25)	(621.94)

(iv) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.firstcry.com.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Brainbees Solutions Limited
(formerly known as Brainbees Solutions Private Limited)
sd/-

Supam Maheshwari
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 01730685

Place: Pune
Date: November 14, 2024

Acfactors 459

Shivalik Rasayan Limited
Regd. Office: Village Kohupani, P.O. Chandanwari, Dehradun-248007
CIN : L24237UR1979PLC005041 E-mail : cs@shivalikrasayan.com, www.shivalikrasayan.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024 (In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended		
		Un-audited 30.09.2024	Un-audited 30.09.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-audited 30.09.2024	Un-audited 30.09.2023	Un-audited 30.09.2024	Un-audited 30.09.2023	Audited 31.03.2024		
1	Total income from operations (net)	3776.40	2351.80	6939.70	4608.36	9532.78	8279.70	6760.92	15806.49	13249.71	27695.97
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	305.03	234.93	609.84	517.28	1007.61	500.67	481.38	961.10	1232.06	2315.17
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	305.03	234.93	609.84	517.28	1007.61	500.67	481.38	961.10	1232.06	2315.17
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.50	116.99	652.42	370.31	857.69	442.63	264.66	829.40	912.68	1807.09
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	345.50	116.99	652.42	370.31	857.69	442.63	264.66	829.40	912.68	1807.09
6	Equity Share Capital	778.01	778.01	778.01	778.01	778.01	778.01	778.01	778.01	778.01	778.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)										
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)										
	Basic :	2.22	0.79	4.19	2.49	5.63	2.58	1.26	4.84	4.07	10.75
	Diluted :	2.22	0.79	4.19	2.49	5.63	2.58	1.26	4.84	4.07	10.75

- Note:**
- The un-audited financial statement for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024.
 - The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary.
 - The Company operates in business segment viz. Agro Chemical, Phjarma API & Pharma formulations.
 - The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per IND AS-33
 - Limited Review Report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.

For Shivalik Rasayan Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Bishnoi
Chairman

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14.11.2024

Acfactors 459



GB GLOBAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)
CIN: L17120MH1984PLC033553

Registered Office: 10th Floor, Dev Plaza, Opp. Andheri Fire Station S. V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058.
Tel: 022-4353 9191, Email Id : cs@gbglobal.in, Website: www.gbglobal.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income	4,463.01	9,269.16	5,120.05	28,168.53	4,463.28	9,269.55	5,153.07	28,205.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	413.91	5,751.48	(1,198.31)	3,360.44	378.66	5,714.40	(1,165.99)	3,339.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	413.91	5,751.48	(1,198.31)	3,360.44	378.66	5,714.40	(1,165.99)	3,339.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items and but before share of profit of joint venture and associates)	307.03	5,675.81	(1,198.31)	4,038.82	271.78	5,638.42	(1,165.99)	4,018.49
5	Profit for the year	301.83	5,675.81	(1,198.31)	4,038.82	266.58	5,638.42	(1,165.99)	4,018.49
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	303.52	5,677.51	(1,206.78)	4,045.61	268.27	5,640.12	(1,174.46)	4,025.28
7	Equity Share Capital	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	EPS before Exceptional Items of Rs. 10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	0.60	11.34	(2.40)	8.07	0.53	11.27	(2.33)	8.03
	EPS after Exceptional Items of Rs. 10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	0.60	11.34	(2.40)	8.07	0.53	11.27	(2.33)	8.03

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.gbglobal.in.
- The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 which have been subjected to audit by the Auditors of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind As") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under. The results for the previous quarter have also been restated.

For and on behalf of
GB Global Limited
Sd/-
Dev Thakkar
Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2024



MANGALAM CEMENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: P.O. Adityanagar-326520, Morak, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan)

CIN-L26943RJ1976PLC001705

Website : www.mangalamcement.com • email : communication@mangalamcement.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER-2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income	36935.78	41235.55	43630.31	78171.33	86253.04	176395.97
Profit before interest, depreciation and tax (PBITD)	4033.94	6146.96	5614.64	10180.90	11324.87	24090.41
Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	364.13	2634.80	2012.08	2998.93	4318.48	9911.05
Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	364.13	2634.80	2012.08	2998.93	4318.48	9911.05
Net Profit after tax	328.07	1706.30	1178.96	2034.37	2648.40	5971.66
Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	323.81	1726.25	1163.46	2050.06	2649.48	5951.90
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	78411.97
Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.19	6.21	4.29	7.40	9.63	21.72

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results are available on the Stock exchanges websites. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.mangalamcement.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

By Order of the Board
Anshuman Vikram Jalan
Chairman
DIN : 01455782

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th November, 2024

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332

Regd. Office : F1, C3 Sivavel Apartment, 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Keelakattalai, Kanchipuram, Tambaram, Chennai, TN 600117 IN
Tel. No. : 044-29871174 | Email Id : cs@sajajigroup.com | Website : www.sajajihotels.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	

